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 452  Fraczyk, Stanislaw  AUT

 Bye

 739  van Oostenrijk, Fred  NED

 602  Heinze, Wolf  GER

 493  Pokorny, Jiri  CZE

 654  Renz, Bruno  GER

 Bye

 461  Baise, Christian  BEL

 576  Eberhardt, Rolf  GER

 Bye

 752  Olechnowicz, Marian  POL

 819  Kamhi, Alp  TUR

 458  Sorger, Reinhard  AUT

 528  Turpin, Chris  ENG

 Bye

 772  Safronov, Sergey  RUS

 484  Horak, Jaroslav  CZE

 Bye

 657  Schlopath, Josef  GER

 775  Stebunov, Sergey  RUS

 549  Balance, Jean-Mic...  FRA

 607  Hoffmann, Frank  GER

 Bye

 655  Runge, Volkmar  GER

 546  Sool, Heikki  EST

 Bye

 652  Profeld, Frank  GER

 805  Karlsson, Christer  SWE

 612  Jöckel, Kurt  GER

 800  HATALA, Bernard  SVK

 Bye

 516  Eckersley, Nigel  ENG

 452  S. Fraczyk

 739  F. van Oosten...
  8   7  -7   8  

 493  J. Pokorny
  4   7   9  

 461  C. Baise

 576  R. Eberhardt

 752  M. Olechnowicz
  7   12   9  

 458  R. Sorger
  7   3   5  

 772  S. Safronov

 484  J. Horak

 775  S. Stebunov
  9   9   7  

 607  F. Hoffmann
  4   10   5  

 655  V. Runge

 546  H. Sool

 652  F. Profeld
  7   14   6  

 612  K. Jöckel
  8   7   10  

 516  N. Eckersley

 452  S. Fraczyk
  6  -8   7   11  

 493  J. Pokorny
 -10   12   9   7  

 576  R. Eberhardt
  10   8   6  

 772  S. Safronov
  7  -7   7   9  

 775  S. Stebunov
  13   10   11  

 655  V. Runge
  5   8  -13   6  

 652  F. Profeld
  4   11   7  

 516  N. Eckersley
 -10  -8   9   7   6  

 452  S. Fraczyk
  6   7   6  

 576  R. Eberhardt
  10  -9   3  -10   10  

 775  S. Stebunov
  7   6  -5   7  

 516  N. Eckersley
  0   5   5  

 452  S. Fraczyk
  14   7   5  

 516  N. Eckersley
  11   8   6  

 516  N. Eckersley
 -10   5  -9   9   9  
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 614  Jürgens, Dieter  GER

 Bye

 476  Zwaenenpoel, Luc  BEL

 843  Kozlovski, Eduard  RUS

 483  Graf, Vladimir  CZE

 664  Schulte, Job  GER

 Bye

 556  Ngo, Patrick  FRA

 735  van Dijk, René  NED

 Bye

 794  Seman, Jan  SVK

 585  Friedrichs, Bernd  GER

 457  Puhr, Gerhard  AUT

 624  Kürschner, Reiner  GER

 Bye

 532  Willson, Jamie  ENG

 494  Porizek, Josef  CZE

 Bye

 603  Hess, Bernhard  GER

 707  Bruins, Jan  NED

 663  Schuler, Bernd  GER

 533  Worrell, Patrick  ENG

 Bye

 809  Svensson, Håkan  SWE

 559  Ahrensdorf, Jürgen  GER

 Bye

 694  Mortola, Stefano  ITA

 801  TUŽINSKÝ, ?ubomir  SVK

 667  Seiler, Michael  GER

 749  Fajkus, Roman  POL

 Bye

 828  Segal, Leonid  UKR

 614  D. Jürgens

 476  L. Zwaenenpoel
  14   7   7  

 664  J. Schulte
 -10   9   6   9  

 556  P. Ngo

 735  R. van Dijk

 585  B. Friedrichs
  7   8  -6  -9   9  

 624  R. Kürschner
  4   2   1  

 532  J. Willson

 494  J. Porizek

 707  J. Bruins
  10   5  -9   4  

 663  B. Schuler
  2   3   3  

 809  H. Svensson

 559  J. Ahrensdorf

 801  ?. TUŽINSKÝ
  9   9   7  

 749  R. Fajkus
  11  -8  -9   4   6  

 828  L. Segal

 614  D. Jürgens
  1   8   6  

 664  J. Schulte
 W/O

 735  R. van Dijk
  9  -3   9  -7   6  

 624  R. Kürschner
  8   5   8  

 494  J. Porizek
  9   7   7  

 809  H. Svensson
  11   5  -8   8  

 559  J. Ahrensdorf
 -9   7   8   7  

 828  L. Segal
  7   6   8  

 614  D. Jürgens
  4   3   8  

 624  R. Kürschner
  3   4   6  

 809  H. Svensson
  3   4  -10   12  

 828  L. Segal
  8  -4   15   5  

 614  D. Jürgens
  4  -6   6  -9   7  

 828  L. Segal
  0   8   8  

 828  L. Segal
  7  -8  -8   6   9  
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 784  Takacs, Janos  SUI

 Bye

 490  Kuchar, Ladislav  CZE

 568  Brocke, Axel  GER

 769  Parsegov, Gregoriy  RUS

 456  Öhler, Gerhard  AUT

 Bye

 650  Pospiech, Harald  GER

 633  Jochem, Manfred  GER

 Bye

 804  Jönsson, Ingvar  SWE

 646  Oelkers, Heinrich  GER

 743  Vesseur, Kees  NED

 518  Fellows, Keith  ENG

 Bye

 659  Schmitz, Thomas  GER

 591  Gerhards, Hubert  GER

 Bye

 462  Camus, Jacques  BEL

 555  Monteau, Jacques  FRA

 787  Bundzel, Vojtech  SVK

 670  Theelen, Hans-Ach...  GER

 Bye

 501  Vojtek, Jiri  CZE

 833  Callebaut, Ronald ...  NED

 Bye

 701  Barnich, Pierre  LUX

 563  Blob, Gerhard  GER

 508  Allen, Michael  ENG

 636  Meissner, Jörg  GER

 Bye

 753  Spiewok, Henryk  POL

 784  J. Takacs

 568  A. Brocke
  7  -7   7   7  

 769  G. Parsegov
  2   3   2  

 650  H. Pospiech

 633  M. Jochem

 646  H. Oelkers
  8   12   5  

 518  K. Fellows
  11   10   6  

 659  T. Schmitz

 591  H. Gerhards

 462  J. Camus
 -8  -8   11   8   10  

 670  H. Theelen
  7   8   12  

 501  J. Vojtek

 833  R. Callebaut

 563  G. Blob
  10   9  -7   9  

 636  J. Meissner
  6   7   1  

 753  H. Spiewok

 784  J. Takacs
  10   7   5  

 769  G. Parsegov
  4   7   4  

 633  M. Jochem
  11   8   7  

 518  K. Fellows
 -10   5   8   6  

 591  H. Gerhards
  10  -11  -9   13   5  

 501  J. Vojtek
  9   11   3  

 563  G. Blob
  4  -10   5   9  

 753  H. Spiewok
  5   9   7  

 784  J. Takacs
  3   5  -9   8  

 633  M. Jochem
 -12   7  -7   9   7  

 501  J. Vojtek
  6   7   3  

 753  H. Spiewok
  5   8   8  

 784  J. Takacs
  10   4   5  

 753  H. Spiewok
 -7   10   6   8  

 784  J. Takacs
  2   4   6  
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 763  Kaplan, Felix  RUS

 Bye

 640  Münnemann, Günter  GER

 464  Douin, Michel  BEL

 606  Hoeppner, Guenter  GER

 745  Elverhoi, Jens Fre...  NOR

 Bye

 574  Drechsler, Peter  GER

 675  Waesch, Klaus  GER

 Bye

 547  Järvinen, Heikki  FIN

 721  Hogeboom, Wim  NED

 613  Jüngling, Jürgen  GER

 510  Bowles, David  ENG

 Bye

 488  Kozeluh, Jindrich  CZE

 810  Svensson, Per  SWE

 Bye

 625  Kwasniak, Josef  GER

 831  Grech, Roger  WAL

 792  Lani, Milan  SVK

 618  Klump, Hans-Joerg  GER

 754  Magdon, Stanislav  POL

 627  Langermann, Horst  GER

 511  Brewer, Chris  ENG

 Bye

 474  Venqlueleir, Robert  BEL

 645  Obst, Hans-Jürgen  GER

 542  Pareja-Mallat, Joan  ESP

 693  Manzini, Renato  ITA

 Bye

 671  Thiel, Bernhard  GER

 763  F. Kaplan

 464  M. Douin
 -8   8   8   7  

 745  J. Elverhoi
  3   6   4  

 574  P. Drechsler

 675  K. Waesch

 721  W. Hogeboom
  2   8   8  

 613  J. Jüngling
  13  -3   10  -4   11  

 488  J. Kozeluh

 810  P. Svensson

 625  J. Kwasniak
  7   8   9  

 618  H. Klump
  11   8   6  

 754  S. Magdon
  3   9  -9   2  

 511  C. Brewer

 645  H. Obst
  10   7   6  

 542  J. Pareja-Mallat
 -11   3   7  -9   6  

 671  B. Thiel

 464  M. Douin
 -10  -4   5   7   7  

 574  P. Drechsler
 -10   3   7   7  

 675  K. Waesch
  6   6   9  

 488  J. Kozeluh
  8   9  -9   8  

 625  J. Kwasniak
 -3  -7   1   8   4  

 618  H. Klump
  9   8   9  

 511  C. Brewer
  9  -7   5  -8   8  

 671  B. Thiel
  11   7   3  

 574  P. Drechsler
  1   7  -5  -7   6  

 675  K. Waesch
  3   9  -7  -13   10  

 625  J. Kwasniak
  5   11   9  

 671  B. Thiel
  5   2   5  

 675  K. Waesch
  5   6   6  

 671  B. Thiel
 -8   9   7   6  

 671  B. Thiel
  7   5   9  
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 642  Nieswand, Manfred  GER

 Bye

 776  Tudvasev, Vladimir  RUS

 734  van der Steeg, Roel  NED

 695  Nobile, Marco  ITA

 565  Bosch, Jürgen  GER

 Bye

 780  Fontana, Franco  SUI

 806  Pettersson, Mikael  SWE

 525  Robertson, Ian  ENG

 587  Gansel, Udo  GER

 750  Janicki, Stanislaw  POL

 599  Hardt, Manfred  GER

 503  Enevoldsen, Jørgen  DEN

 Bye

 498  Studecky, Ivan  CZE

 713  den Boer, Hans  NED

 Bye

 812  ATLIHAN, SUPHI  TUR

 590  Geist, Wolfgang  GER

 666  Seifert, Karl-Heinz  GER

 495  Prochazka, Miroslav  CZE

 Bye

 531  Williamson, John  ENG

 622  Kowalka, Udo  GER

 Bye

 467  Matot, Michel  BEL

 826  Buryak, Boris  UKR

 756  Wegrowicz, Wojcie...  POL

 635  Meissner, Klaus  GER

 Bye

 793  Mucka, Alexander  SVK

 642  M. Nieswand

 776  V. Tudvasev
  5   3   6  

 695  M. Nobile
  6   4   8  

 780  F. Fontana

 806  M. Pettersson
  7   5   10  

 587  U. Gansel
 -8   9   3   7  

 599  M. Hardt
  8  -7  -9   7   10  

 498  I. Studecky

 713  H. den Boer

 590  W. Geist
 -7   9  -5   9   7  

 666  K. Seifert
 -7   4   8  -7   5  

 531  J. Williamson

 622  U. Kowalka

 826  B. Buryak
 -10   2   8   7  

 756  W. Wegrowicz
 -10   9   8   4  

 793  A. Mucka

 642  M. Nieswand
  9   7   7  

 695  M. Nobile
  7  -6   8  -7   6  

 806  M. Pettersson
 -10   9   9  -10   8  

 498  I. Studecky
  2   6   8  

 713  H. den Boer
 -9  -3   4   8   2  

 531  J. Williamson
  5   7  -10   5  

 826  B. Buryak
  8   9   7  

 793  A. Mucka
 -6   6   6   9  

 642  M. Nieswand
  2   4   4  

 498  I. Studecky
  7   11   8  

 713  H. den Boer
  2   7   6  

 793  A. Mucka
  6   7   6  

 642  M. Nieswand
  2   5   5  

 793  A. Mucka
  14  -8   10   6  

 642  M. Nieswand
  6   10   8  
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 677  Werner, Gerd  GER

 Bye

 788  Celko, Robert  SVK

 760  Bykov, Alexander  RUS

 459  Stüger, Otto  AUT

 500  Vich, Pavel  CZE

 Bye

 637  Merkentrop, Helmut  GER

 463  Dormal, Bernnard  BEL

 Bye

 747  Cywinski, Roman  POL

 595  Gremnitz, Karl-Heinz  GER

 523  Pickard, Chris  ENG

 728  Mostert, Jan  NED

 Bye

 592  Goll, Eberhard  GER

 626  Langer, Josef  GER

 Bye

 526  Salter, Geoff  ENG

 552  Hakimi, Mohamed  FRA

 594  Gottwald, Lothar  GER

 702  Kruchten, Nico  LUX

 Bye

 539  Martinez-Gomez, J...  ESP

 489  Kratochvil, Jaroslav  CZE

 Bye

 460  Bailly, Etienne  BEL

 619  Knippa, Stephan  GER

 838  Menden, Karl-Willi  GER

 310  Westerhof, Hans  NED

 Bye

 767  Leshev, Sergey  RUS

 677  G. Werner

 760  A. Bykov
  3   5   8  

 459  O. Stüger
 -9   11   9   2  

 637  H. Merkentrop

 463  B. Dormal

 747  R. Cywinski
  10   10   10  

 523  C. Pickard
  4   6   9  

 592  E. Goll

 626  J. Langer

 526  G. Salter
  5  -4   4   2  

 702  N. Kruchten
  7  -9   8   9  

 539  J. Martinez-G...

 489  J. Kratochvil

 460  E. Bailly
  1   5   8  

 310  H. Westerhof
  13   3   5  

 767  S. Leshev

 677  G. Werner
 -3   7   6   6  

 637  H. Merkentrop
  10  -10   9   9  

 463  B. Dormal
  5   12   8  

 523  C. Pickard
  6   7   8  

 526  G. Salter
  6   4   6  

 539  J. Martinez-G...
  7   3   6  

 460  E. Bailly
  8  -6   3   6  

 767  S. Leshev
  7   2   2  

 677  G. Werner
  6   4   4  

 523  C. Pickard
 -2   9  -9   9   7  

 539  J. Martinez-G...
  3   7   4  

 767  S. Leshev
  4   4   4  

 677  G. Werner
  7   10  -8   4  

 767  S. Leshev
  4   4   3  

 767  S. Leshev
  9   7   8  
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 629  Liang, Geliang  GER

 Bye

 791  Lani, Tibor  SVK

 466  Marquass, Jean-P...  BEL

 491  Novotny, Vladimir  CZE

 569  Buntins, Lutz  GER

 Bye

 578  Erdmann, Jürgen  GER

 512  Callcut, John  ENG

 Bye

 660  Schneider, Helmut  GER

 765  Kozlov, Yury  RUS

 453  Graf, Otto  AUT

 580  Fey, Hans  GER

 Bye

 557  Robert, Jean-Jacq...  FRA

 469  Rosmarin, Alexandre  BEL

 Bye

 797  Valek, Lubomir  SVK

 628  Lentzen, Winand  GER

 544  Rins Claramonte, J...  ESP

 759  Bogomolov, Aleks...  RUS

 Bye

 560  Arnold, Gerd  GER

 504  Jensen, Finn  DEN

 Bye

 755  Strzaika, Marian  POL

 596  Griem, Helmut  GER

 708  Buyk, John  NED

 656  Runge, Rüdiger  GER

 Bye

 808  Söderberg, Ingemar  SWE

 629  G. Liang

 791  T. Lani
 W/O

 491  V. Novotny
  7  -9   10   3  

 578  J. Erdmann

 512  J. Callcut

 660  H. Schneider
 -10   10   3   7  

 580  H. Fey
  8   4   7  

 557  J. Robert

 469  A. Rosmarin

 628  W. Lentzen
  3  -6   3  -4   11  

 759  A. Bogomolov
  4   0   0  

 560  G. Arnold

 504  F. Jensen

 755  M. Strzaika
  4   7   5  

 656  R. Runge
  4   6   9  

 808  I. Söderberg

 629  G. Liang
  7  -6   8   11  

 578  J. Erdmann
  8   3   7  

 512  J. Callcut
  5   10   9  

 557  J. Robert
  11   11   9  

 469  A. Rosmarin
  2   4   3  

 759  A. Bogomolov
  8   4   4  

 755  M. Strzaika
  5  -9   6  -9   6  

 656  R. Runge
  10   6  -5  -6   4  

 629  G. Liang
  5   4   4  

 557  J. Robert
 -8   8   6   4  

 759  A. Bogomolov
 -10   9   8   8  

 656  R. Runge
 -8  -7   10   6   7  

 629  G. Liang
  1   0   1  

 759  A. Bogomolov
  5   8   7  

 629  G. Liang
  6   8   3  
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 496  Schwan, Jaroslav  CZE

 Bye

 680  Wollny, Arnold  GER

 785  Tschanz, Rudolf  SUI

 720  Hoendervanger, H...  NED

 832  Aas, Finn aage  NOR

 Bye

 611  Jäkel, Joachim  GER

 451  Eltsov, Vladimir  RUS

 Bye

 630  Lindner, Klaus  GER

 473  van Rintel, Jean-M...  BEL

 674  Vohs, Paul  GER

 509  Beck, Paul  ENG

 Bye

 687  VARGA, ELEMÉR  HUN

 521  Needham, Tony  ENG

 Bye

 475  Yao, Chuang Huang  BEL

 641  Mutke, Michael  GER

 790  Ková?, Peter  SVK

 697  Schuster, Erich  ITA

 Bye

 638  Mohr, Wolfgang  GER

 748  Dabrowski, Marian  POL

 Bye

 588  Gebhard, Martin  GER

 727  Lucardie, George  NED

 651  Probst, Heinz  GER

 485  Hrcka, Jaroslav  CZE

 Bye

 545  Lindmäe, Rein  EST

 496  J. Schwan

 785  R. Tschanz
 -6   8   8   9  

 720  H. Hoenderva...
 -6   9   9   4  

 611  J. Jäkel

 451  V. Eltsov

 630  K. Lindner
  6   8   7  

 674  P. Vohs
  9   6   7  

 687  E. VARGA

 521  T. Needham

 475  C. Yao
  4   3   3  

 697  E. Schuster
  2   3   5  

 638  W. Mohr

 748  M. Dabrowski

 727  G. Lucardie
 W/O

 485  J. Hrcka
 -7   9  -4   10   6  

 545  R. Lindmäe

 496  J. Schwan
  8  -6   6   6  

 611  J. Jäkel
  1   1   4  

 451  V. Eltsov
  5  -3   7   9  

 674  P. Vohs
  3   9   5  

 475  C. Yao
  3   7   7  

 697  E. Schuster
  2   6   5  

 748  M. Dabrowski
  5  -6   10   6  

 545  R. Lindmäe
  3   8   6  

 611  J. Jäkel
 -5   8   11  -8   7  

 674  P. Vohs
 -7  -11   9   1   9  

 475  C. Yao
  4   6   4  

 545  R. Lindmäe
 W/O

 611  J. Jäkel
  4   6   7  

 475  C. Yao
  5   2   4  

 475  C. Yao
  6   8  -11   9  
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 516  Eckersley, Nigel  ENG

 828  Segal, Leonid  UKR

 784  Takacs, Janos  SUI

 671  Thiel, Bernhard  GER

 642  Nieswand, Manfred  GER

 767  Leshev, Sergey  RUS

 629  Liang, Geliang  GER

 475  Yao, Chuang Huang  BEL

 516  N. Eckersley
 -4  -7   7   8   9  

 784  J. Takacs
  4   5  -9   8  

 642  M. Nieswand
  3  -5   6   6  

 629  G. Liang
 -9   8   10   11  

 784  J. Takacs
  5   5   2  

 642  M. Nieswand
  4   9   9  

 784  J. Takacs
  8   8   6  


